

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Special Case No.250/19

Ref.:Canning PS Case no:418/19 Dated : 28.07.2019

U/s 363/365/368/370/370A/372/373/376(k)(n)/109/120B I.P.C read with section 4/6/17 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offence Act, 2012 and section 3/4/5/6/7/9 of Immoral Traffic (Prevention) Act, 1956.

Present : Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

StateVs...Jiyaur Sardar & others

Order No.04

Dt.18.12.2019

Accused Mabuda @ Mafuja Sardar is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Accused Jiyaur Sardar and Sujoy Mondal is present with hazira.

None moved on behalf of the accused Mabuda @ Mafuja Sardar.

Accordingly accused be remanded to J.C till 15.01.2020 (As Winter Vacation ensues in the meantime).

I.O. has made a prayer for pass necessary order to place accused under T.I. Parade through Video Conferencing at Dum Dum Correctional Home for identification by the victim girl as there is also a Women Cell.

Heard ld. Special P.P. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. A.C.J.M, Alipore is requested to conduct the T.I. Parade of accused through V.C.S at Dum Dum Correctional Home by either personally or depute any Lady ld. Magistrate to record the same in connection with the above mentioned case no and send the record as early as possible.

The Supretendent of Dum Dum Correctional Home is directed to make arrangement for T.I P of accused through V.C.S on the Schedule date.

The I.O. of this case is directed to produce the accused and victim girl on the date,time and place, as fixed by the concerned offices.

The Original record has already been sent to the Court of Ld. ACJM, Alipore for T.I.P.

To date (15.01.2020) for Production.

D/c by me.

Sd/-

Sonia Majumdar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-

Sonia Majumdar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.