

Special Case No.250/19

Order No.16
Dt.25.06.2020

Accused Mirza Molla @ Gazi is not produced from J.C through V.C.S due to connectivity problem in Presidency Correctional Home.

Accused Somnath Das and Sakher Ali Laskar @ Raju are produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Accused Mamuda Sardar @ Mafuja Sardar and Anjura Begum are not produced from J.C.

Accused Jiyaur Sardar on C/B is absent without taking any step today.

Today is fixed for supply of copy.

None moves. No prayer has been made.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today due to resolution of local Bar.

Fix 30.07.2020 for production, appearance and supply of copy.

D/c by me.

Sd/-
Ashutosh Sarkar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-
Ashutosh Sarkar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.