

Special Case No. 250 of 2019

Order No.18
Dt.03.07.2020

Today is fixed for hearing bail application of accused Somenath Das and Anjura Begum @ Monju.

Nobody accessed the Court through V.C till 3.00 PM.

Accordingly, the bail hearing is adjourned due to resolution of local Bar.

To 13.07.2020 for hearing bail application through V.C.

Inform all concerned.

D/c by me.

Sd/-
Ashutosh Sarkar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-
Ashutosh Sarkar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.