

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Special Case No.250/2019

CNR – WBSP01-017048-2019

Present : Umesh Singh (WB00783)

Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,

Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.34

Dt.24.03.2021

Out of five accused, three accused persons namely Somnath Das, Mirza Molla @ Gazi and Sakher Ali Laskar @ Raju are produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Accused Anjura Begum @ Manju and accused Mabuda Sardar @ Mafuja Sardar are produced from J.C in person.

Today is fixed for appearance of learned lawyers for all five accused persons and consideration of charge.

A vokatnama has been filed on behalf of defacto complainant. Let the same be kept with the case record.

Learned lawyers for accused Somnath Das, Sakher Ali Laskar @ Raju and Mabuda Sardar @ Mafuja Sardar are present by filing hazira but learned lawyer for accused Mirza Molla @ Gazi and Anjura Begum @ Manju are absent on repeated calls.

On query, accused Mirza Molla @ Gazi and Anjura Begum @ Manju stated that they have engaged their lawyers but they are unable to attend Court today. They submitted that their learned lawyers would be present on the next date.

Under this circumstance, due to absence of learned lawyers for Mirza Molla @ Gazi and Anjura Begum @ Manju, charge hearing could not be done today and in the interest of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix 14.05.2021 for production of all five accused persons, appearance of learned lawyers for all five accused persons and consideration of charge.

D/c by me.

Sd/-
Umesh Singh
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-
Umesh Singh
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.