

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

**Special ST No. 15(09)2021**

**Spl Case - 250/2019**

**CNR-WBSP01-017048-2019**

**Canning PS- 418 dated 28/07/19**

Present : Mir Rashid Ali Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore(In-charge)

J.O. Code : WB00701

Order No. 23

Dt. 08.12.2023

Out of five accused persons , three accused person namely Mirza Molla @ Gaji , Somnath Dash and Sakher Ali Laskar @ Raju are produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Two Female accused namely Anjura Begum @ Monju and Mabuda @ Mafuja Sardar are produced from J.C in person.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld Spl P.P is present .

Ld Advocate Mr. Anirban Guhathakurta is appeared before this court as Special Public Prosecutor by an appointment letter .

Let it be kept with case record.

*Ld Advocate for defacto complainant files a photo copy of order dated 11/10/2023 passed by Hon'ble High Court in connection with CRM(DB) 3946 of 2023.Perusal the same that Hon'ble High Court pleased to passed a direction to this court that the trial conclude preferably within a year from the next date fixed for recording evidence without granting unnecessary adjournment.*

Witness is present but returned without examination.

Ld Regular P.O. is on leave today.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

Fix 18.12.2023 for production and evidence.

Sd/-Mir Rashid Ali  
Judge-in-charge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

D/c by me.  
Sd/-Mir Rashid Ali  
Judge-in-charge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore