

Special S.T. No. 15(09)2021
Special Case No. 250/2019
CNR – WBSP01-017048-2019

Present :Sudipta Bhattacharjee (JO Code - WB00794)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 37
Dt. 02.07.2024

All the five accused persons namely Mirza Molla alias Gaji, Somnath Dash, Sekhar Ali Laskar alias Raju, Anjura Begum alias Monju and Mafuja Sardar are produced from J/C through VCS.

Today is fixed for evidence.

The witness is present before the Court.

The Id. Special P.P. in-charge is also present before the Court today.

The Id. Advocate for the accused persons namely Mirza Molla alias Gaji, Somnath Dash and Sekhar Ali Laskar alias Raju appeared before the Court.

No one is present on behalf of the accused persons namely Anjura Begum alias Monju and Mafuja Sardar. On being asked through VCS the accused persons namely Anjura Begum alias Monju and Mafuja Sardar submitted that they are unable to appoint any advocate to defend their case before the Court and they also submitted that their previous advocate was reluctant to defend their case.

The Welfare Officer of Alipore Women Correctional Home has submitted through VCS that the two lady accused persons namely Anjura Begum alias Monju and Mafuja Sardar informed her on query that they intended to be defended by an advocate appointed through LADCS.

However, an advocate may be appointed from the panel of LADCS for the accused persons namely Anjura Begum alias Monju and Mafuja Sardar for defending the case on their behalf.

Since no advocate for the said two accused persons namely Anjura Begum alias Monju and Mafuja Sardar is present, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice and the witness is discharged today without examination.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Id. Chief, LADCS, Alipore for appointing a Id. Advocate for the accused persons namely Anjura Begum alias Monju and Mafuja Sardar, who remained undefended.

Fix 03-07-2024 for production and evidence.

Prosecution is to produce witnesses.

D/c by me.
Sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.