

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST No. 15(09)2021
Spl Case - 250/2019
CNR-WBSP01-017048-2019
Canning PS- 418 dated 28/07/19
Present : Rimpa Roy Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore
J.O. Code : WB00822

Order No. 49
Dt. 08.11.2024

Out of five accused persons , three accused person namely Mirza Molla @ Gaji ,
Somnath Dash and Sakher Ali Laskar @ Raju are produced from J.C through
V.C.S.

Two Female accused namely Anjura Begum @ Monju and Mabuda @
Mafuja Sardar are produced from J.C. through V.C.S.

A fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused person namely Mabuda
@ Mafuja Sardar.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the Ld counsels are present.

Ld. Special PP appeared with one witness.

PW10 is cross examination in full and then discharged.

A bail petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person namely Sakher Ali
Laskar @ Raju.

Let it be kept with case record.

After passing order , Ld . Spl P.P files a petition as per u/s 311 Cr. P.C and
submits that I.O did not mention the name of Smt Rituparna Chatterjee , Counsellor in
the charge sheet and she is required to be examined and prays for issue summons upon
her.

Copy served.

Heard , the both sides .

Perusal the same and considered .

Accordingly prayer filed by prosecution u/s 311 is hereby allowed.

Fix 02.12.2024 for production , evidence of Smt Rituparna Chatterjee and further
hearing bail petition of the accused Somnath Dash and bail petition of the accused
Sakher Ali Laskar @ Raju.

Sd/- Rimpa Roy

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore