

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST Case No. 15(09)2021**  
**Special Case No. 250/2019**  
**CNR: WBSP01-017048-2019**

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),  
Special Court & 2nd A.D.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 69

Dt. 24.11.2025

Five accused persons namely **Mirza Molla @Gaji, Somnath Dash, Sakher Ali Laskar @Raju, Anjura Begum @Monju and Mabuda @Mafuja Sardar** are produced from J.C in person.

Today is fixed for argument and hearing bail petition.

Ld counsels of both sides are present before the court.

Case record is taken up for hearing argument.

Heard in part.

Case is adjourned

Fix **02.12.2025** for production of accused persons and further argument .

To date for hearing bail petition.

Accused persons be remanded to J.C till next date.

**I.O of this case is directed to serve notice upon the de facto complainant regarding the bail petition.**

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.